PAGE.1
DATA SHEET
PS78MXX SERIES
500mA POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATORS
DESCRIPTION
The PS78Mxx series of fixed-voltage monolithic integrated circuit voltage regulator designed for a wide range of
applications. These applications include local and on-card regulation for elimination of noise and distribution
problems associated with single-point regulation. When with adequate heat-sinking, this voltage regulator can

2 GND
3 OUTPUT
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Output Voltage Package Shipping
PS78Mxx-T89R x.x SOT-89 TAPE REEL
PS78Mxx-TC2R x.x TO-252 TAPE REEL
PS78Mxx-TB3T x.x TO-220 TUBE
PS78Mxx-TB3FT x.x TO-220F TUBE
Note:
     1. “x.x”: Output Voltage
       Ex: PS78M05=5V, PS78M06=6V, PS78M75=7.5V...PS78M27=27V
1 1 1 1
PAGE.2
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
TYPICAL APPLICATION
PAGE.3
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Input Voltage
PS78M05~PS78M20
VI
35
V
PS78M24~PS78M27 40
Power Dissipation PD Internally Limited W
Operating Junction Temperature Range TOPR 0 to +125 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to +150 °C
Thermal Resistance,